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CHAPTER - V
ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA
The welfare facilities in the Jamshri Mills Company
.Ltd., Solapur can be clearly understood with the help of the
tables and charts.
TABLE - 1

Table showing the Educational Qualifications of the workers.

E Class ENo. of Reepondentsi?oroentano i
E Primary E 54 i? 60 .90 ;
i Matriculate ‘i 31 E 34.44 i i
{ Technical i 1 i 1.11 i
E Vocational E %) E 2.00 E
E Diplona~HolderE o i 9.00 ;
i Graduate i %) i; .00 i
i Post-Graduatei o i, 0.00 i
| Total . 1 86 | 95.56 |

Edunotipao! Quolificotion
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From the above table it is clear that 604 of the
workers are having primary education, 34% of the workers are
matriculate and only 14 of the workers have got technical
education. No worker of the Mill iz having vocational

education. None is diploma holder, graduate or a post

graduate.
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TABLE - 2

Table showing Length of the Service of the workers.

i Class Eﬂo. of Respondentsi?eroentage i
i 1-19 yrs. E 15 E‘ 16.67 E
E 11-20 yrs. E 55 E 61.11 E
E 21-38 yrs. i 14 i 15.56 E
i Above 30 yrs.i 6 i 6.67 E
i Total i 98 i 100 .00 i

Length OFf Servios o

2420 yw (1885]
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From the ”above table it is clear that 88X of the
workers are having primary education, 34% of the workers are
matriculate and only 1% of the workers have gqot technical
education. No worker of the Mill is © having vocational

education. None is diploma holder, graduate or a post

graduate.



TABLE - 3

Table showing Employment Status and Category Of Workers.

[ L [ 4 R | §

{ Class | No. Of Respondents! Percentagde i

b ¢ . f {

i { Skilled | , 48 ° | 79.03 f !
|Permanentt i } I { 7
| | Unskilled | 11 { 17.74 | 1
t } t { 4 .
i | Skilled | 21 | 75.00 '{ | ’
{Badli b { t ] {

| | Unskilled | 7 | 25,00 |
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The above. table shows that out of the total permanent
workers of the Mill, 747 of the workers are skilled and 17%
of the workers are unskilled. And out of the total Radli
workers of the Mill 75% of the badli workers are skilled and

2597% of the badli workers are unskilled.

63



TABLE - 4

Table showing opinion about the Monetary Benefits provided by
the Company.

f 1 1 1
i Class {No. OFf Respondentsi?ercentage!
; t } i
| Satisfactory | 33 ! 38.87 !
| Unsatisfactory! 30 | 33.33 |
; Normal | 21 ! 23.33 !
b } t {
| Total i 84 { 83.33 !
' / v P
Monstary Benafits
2 Faparwns |l.'s) ) —
q\"-\.
.
/ \ .
N,
\ .
sasral (XRIN] ; '\ Batskad (7S]
I
\ \
N
T ~, |
" . )
™ \\\ "“
N\ S~/
..\\ \;)' / '
"H\_\ - ,u"'/
*-\_ '.,.-ﬂ
nnmnnuﬁgﬁ““—‘““'

1
i
i
¥
The above table shows that 3&% of the respondents are

satisfied with the monetary benefits received from the

company whereas 33% of the respondents are not satisfied with

the monetary benefits given to them by the Mill. 23% of the

respondents feel that the monetary benefits of the mill are

normal. 6% of thé respondents did not give any response about

\.,ivl“
this.,
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TABLE - 5

Table showing opinion about the Latrines and Urinals.

i Class iNo. or Respondentsi?eroentagei
i Satisfied E 68 i 75.58 i
i Unsatisfiedi 22 i 24 .44 !
i Total i 80 i 100 .00 i
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The above table indicates that 75% of the respondents
are satisfied with the latrines and urimals whereas 2094 of

the respondents are unsatisfied about it.
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TABLE - 6

Table showing opinions about the availability of
Drinking Water.

T 1) R} e
! Class iNo. Of RespondentsiPercentagel
t 1 { :
| Adequate | 74 | 82.22 1.
; : : : Wil
| Inadequate | 13 | 14.44 | PO .
t : : - e
| Total ! 87 | 98.87 | pgi0®Y
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The above table indicates that the 82% of the workers
are satisfied with the adequacy of the drinking water,
whereas 14% of the workers feel that the drinking water

supplied to them is inadequate.
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TABLE - 7

Table giving opinions about the availability of Ventilation
at the workplace.

i Class iNo. of Respondentsi?eroentagei
E Proper E 71 E 78.89 E
| Inproper | 15 | 16.87 |
i Total i 87 i - 896.67 i
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From the above, it is very cleaﬁ that 7874 of the
respondents are of the opinion that venﬁilation provided at
the workplace is proper and satisfactory whereas 16% of the
respondents are of the opinion that the ventilation is not

upto the expectations.
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TABLE - 8

Table showing opinions about the lighting arrangements
provided in the faotory.

f 1 Y )]
E Class INo. OFf RespondentsiPercentagel
! Sufficient ! 87 != 88.87 |
| Insufficient! 3 i 3.33 |
[} ° 3 ¥ 1}
! Total ! 90 1 o1eg.e9 |
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The above table indicates that 96% of the workers feel
that sufficient lighting arrengements are provided in the
mill, whercas 4% of the workers 9{2s1 that the lighting

arrangements are not satisfactory’
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TABLE - 9

Table showing opinion about the medical facilities.

1] ] 1 1
! Class ENo. Of Respondentsi|Percentagel
I u { {
E Satisfied | 89 | 76.87 i
! Non Satiafiod; 14 i 15.56 i
f } i {
! Total { 81 | 90 .00 ;
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The above table indicates that 76% of the respondents
are satisfied with the medical facilities provided by the
company in the campus whereas 157 of the respondents are not

satisfied with it.
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TABLE - 10

Table showing the opinions about canteen facilities.

— — —
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3 ] 1
Class INo. Of Respondents!Percentads!
1 |} 1 ]
|Satisfied | ) * 49 7 | 54.44 |
1 ] ¥ 1
Quality INon Satisfied| ng a1 v 1z2.22 |
1 ] 1 1
INormal ‘ 21) | 23.33 |
| mrmn | {
|Satisfied | 40 ) | 44 .44 |
b . ¢ { {
Quantity !Non Satisfied! 17% 7‘% | 18.88 |
4 1 ¥ 1
| Normal | 21)~ | 23.33 |
4 1 1 § {
1Satisfied i 49 ) I 44.44 |
f { { {
Variety INon Satisfied| 19 [ 79 1 21.11 |
F : \ i :
|Normsal | 20 H 22.22 |
Cantean Focllitles
3
Attt
m-:,-/
'}5, L% V) [- % LY
] 5
0 - /:f ;-r‘:/’ ’,f;.";
)‘:;y’ I"‘f’: l"‘("'
3“-*,': av Z‘ij 7,'2
w i v
<] L, . ’,’/ii' ActsmalyT
= s w5 N 5 ey R
-"")‘” - ’, R ',"" ({/1 o .
2t AT AL
Y v o / b
Damy Ty Gy Dty Damtayatyurity Dawtty s by oy

7@



From the above table it is clear that 54% of
respondents are satisfied with 'quality, 447, of
respondents are satisfied with quantity and variety of
snacks and other eatables available and soft drinks in
canteen. 12% of the respondents are not satisfied with

gquantity and 221% of the ‘respondents are unsatisfied

variety. 23% of respondents in case quality, variety

gquantity are normal.
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TABLE - 11

Table showing opinions about the educational facilities
provided by the Company.

{ Class ;No. of RespondentslPercentaﬂe!
i . f { {
; Satisfied l 32 I 35.56 I
| Non Satisfied | 54 | 60.88 |
| % | § 1
; Total | 86 E 9§)§8 j
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The above table shows that A8% of the workers are

satisfied with the educational facilities provided by the

mill. &BY% of workers are not satisfied with it. The

management of the mill should make a note of it and try to

provide for more education facilities as majority of the

workers are unsatisfied with it.



TABLE - 12

Table showing opinions about the housing facilities.

% Class 'iﬂo. of Respondents%?ercentagei
i Satisfied ; 50 i 55.56 i
i Non Satisfiedi 36 E 40.90 E
E Total g 88 E 95.56 E

The
satisfied with the
whereas 408% of the
the percentage of
the management of

try to provide for

above table shows that 857 of the respondents

Howing foolities

are

housing facilities provided by the company

respondents are not satisfied with it. As
unsatisfactory workers is not negligible,
the company should take a note of it and

the housing accommodation.
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TABLE 13

Table showing opinions about the safety measures.

] | 4 1] . t
| Class iNo. Of Respondentsi{Percentagel
\ t ) ¥
| Satisfied | 38 | 43.33 3
1 1
! Non Satisfiedl 21 | 23.33 |
H H 1 } 4
! Total | 60 | 86.87 |
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O0f the total respondents, 43% are satisfied and 23% are
not satisfied with the.safety measures provided by the mill,

which is seen from the above table.

74



R

{
1
|

16.87
53.33

12.22
13.33

12.22

14.44

L ol

%, T T, L T X, K%
X e '\ Y RN . N, %, v e} -
b, 5 L ~ " e a e, Y, ., m, LN
. , /af”f/lal_l AT RN ffwrfl
R

R T R N T
A NN, .v/...e.:o:rf/c
. N NN e b Ny b R AL
ST
RN
., .,
m b, " b
M RN L

()
I i
12 |
1
ia
L~
Ha Regories
7

48“ é.?

11 I
13
./1’ ,
g

14

TABLE

{No. Of RespondentsiPercentagel

Ho Reagome

T
" I.vll. o,

o,
AR

S\ N et

CORCR

NN e,
W Ve

s, /'1.

SN,

...:a//.”cl.”;

|

SN
r /- ", .

}..//..“(,

Table showing opinions about the rest room.
Class
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The above table indicates that 16% of the workers are
satisfied with the drinking water and 127 are satisfied with
the cleanliness of the Rest Room whereas 834 of the workers
are unsatisfied with the drinking water and 13%4 of them are
unsatisfied with the cleanliness. It indicates that the
company should make a provision for sufficient drinking water
in the Rest Room. As regards to sitting and lunch taking
arvangements, 12¥ of the workers are satisfied and 147 are
unsatisfied, which indicates that the sitting and lunch

taking arrangements needs improvement.
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TABLE - 15

Table showing opinions about.the ESI facilities.

Rl

E Class ENo. of Respondents!?ercentage}
i Satisfied i 64 E 71.11 i
i Non Satisfied; 19 E 11.11 E
{ Total i 67 i 74.44 i
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above table indicates that 71% of the workers

satisfied with the medical facilities of ESI and 11% of

workers are not satisfied with it.
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TABLE - 18

Table showing opinions about the loans & advances given to the
workers by the Co.

1 k) ] 1
| Class INo. Of RespondentsiPercentage!
] ] 1 L]
| Satisfied | 31 | 34.44 | }
| Non Satisfied| 28 | 31.11 | \’\/""l
¥ L] ¥ ]
! Total | 59 | 856.58 |
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1t is clear from the above that 34% of the workers are
satisfied and 31% are unsatisfied with the loans and advances

given by the company.
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